
Day Date Team Opposition Type H/A Time CarPark Busy

Sat 20-Apr Opening Green   Turpin Trophy Trophy H 14:00

Sun 28-Apr Chairman  v Captain Friendly H 14:00

Thu 02-May A Sudbury 'A'     Fed A 18:00

02-May B Steeple Bumpstead Fed H 18:00

Sat 04-May Stoke by Clare (3/4 mixed triples) Friendly H 14:00

Wed 08-May A Elsenham'A' NWE H 18:15

08-May B Saffron Walden 'A' NWE A 18:15

Thu 09-May A Castle Hedingham 'A' Fed A 18:00

09-May B Sudbury 'C' Fed A 18:00

Fri 10-May A Cavendish 'A' SBL A 18:15

Sat 11-May OPEN DAY H 12:00

Mon 13-May B Haverhill 'A' SBL H 18:15

Wed 15-May A Steeple Bumpstead NWE A 18:15

15-May B Dunmow 'A' NWE A 18:15

Thu 16-May A Cavendish Fed A 18:00

16-May B Castle Hedingham 'B' Fed H 18:00

Fri 17-May A Castle Hedingham 'A' SBL H 18:15

17-May B Castle Hedingham 'B' SBL H 18:15

Sat 18-May OPEN DAY H 12:00

Mon 20-May A/B WSC Prem Rnd SBL 18:30

Tue 21-May              Thaxted (4 mixed triples?) Friendly A 18:15

Wed 22-May A Saffron Walden 'B' NWE A 18:15

22-May B Steeple Bumpstead NWE H 18:15

Fri 24-May A Cornard 'A' SBL A 18:30

24-May B Cornard 'B' SBL H 18:30

Wed 29-May A Saffron Walden 'A' NWE H 18:15

29-May B Elsenham 'A; NWE A 18:15

Thu 30-May Durham Cup Fed H/A 18:30

Fri 31-May A Sudbury SBL A 18:30

31-May B Clavering SBL A 18:30

Sat 01-Jun Adams Trophy vs Huntingshire NECBF H 14:00 Yes

Mon 03-Jun  B League Cup Prem Rnd SBL 18:30

Wed 05-Jun A Rad winter 'B' NWE A 18:15

05-Jun B Rad winter 'A' NWE H 18:15

Thu 06-Jun B Boxford 'B' Fed H 18:30

Fri 07-Jun A Balsham 'A' SBL H 18:30

07-Jun B Cavendish 'B' SBL H 18:30

Mon 10-Jun B Birdbrook SBL A 18:30

Wed 12-Jun A Thaxted 'A' NWE A 18:15

12-Jun B Saffron Walden 'B' NWE H 18:15

Thu 13-Jun A Haverhill Fed H 18:30

13-Jun B Stoke by Clare (Green) Fed A 18:30

Fri 14-Jun  A Stoke by Clare (Blue) SBL A 18:30

14-Jun  B Haverhill 'B' SBL H 18:30

Mon 17-Jun A/B WSC  Rnd 1 SBL H/A 18:30

Tue 18-Jun Sputniks Friendly H 14:00

Wed 19-Jun A Dunmow 'A' NWE H 18:15

19-Jun B Thaxted 'A' NWE A 18:15

Fri 21-Jun A Steeple Bumpstead 'A' SBL A 18:30

21-Jun B Quendon SBL A 18:30

Sat 22-Jun Adams Trophy vs Suffolk NECBF H 14:00 Yes



Mon 24-Jun B Haverhill 'A' SBL A 18:30

Wed 26-Jun A Elsenham 'A' NWE A 18:15

26-Jun B Saffron Walden'A' NWE H 18:15

Thu 27-Jun              Durham Cup  Fed 18:30

Fri 28-Jun A Cavendish 'A' SBL H 18:30

Sat 29-Jun              Adams Trophy vs Northants NECBF H 14:00 Yes

Mon 01-Jul A/B League Cup Quarter Finals SBL 18:30

Wed 03-Jul A Steeple Bumpstead NWE H 18:15

03-Jul B Dunmow 'A' NWE H 18:15

Thu 04-Jul A Boxford 'A' Fed A 18:30

04-Jul B Steeple Bumpstead Fed A 18:30

Fri 05-Jul A Castle Hedingham 'A' SBL A 18:30

05-Jul B Castle Hedingham 'B' SBL A 18:30

Sun 07-Jul Clayden Pairs Trophy H 10:00

Mon 08-Jul A/B WSC Q/ Finals SBL H/A 18:30

Wed 10-Jul A Saffron Walden 'B' NWE H 18:15

10-Jul B Steeple Bumpstead NWE A 18:15

Thu 11-Jul A Haverhill Fed A 18:30

11-Jul B Sudbury 'C' Fed H 18:30

Fri 12-Jul A Cornard 'A' SBL H 18:30

12-Jul B Cornard 'B' SBL A 18:30

Sat 13-Jul              Golden Charter @Elsenham 10:00

13-Jul              NECBF          Finals     @C/Hedingham

Sun 14-Jul              NECBF          Finals     @C/Hedingham

Mon 15-Jul          B        Birdbrook SBL H 18:30

Wed 17-Jul A Saffron Walden 'A' NWE A 18:15

17-Jul B Elsenham 'A' NWE H 18:15

Thu 18-Jul A Cavendish Fed H 18:30

18-Jul B Castle Hedingham 'B' Fed A 18:30

Fri 19-Jul A Sudbury SBL H 18:30

19-Jul B Cavendish 'B'                      SBL A 18:30

Sat 20-Jul              NECBF          Finals     @  Cornard

Sun 21-Jul                        '' @  Cornard

Mon 22-Jul  A/B LeagueCup    Semi-Finals SBL 18:30

Wed 24-Jul A Rad winter 'B' NWE H 18:15

24-Jul B Rad winter 'A' NWE A 18:15

Thu 25-Jul A Sudbury 'A'     Fed H 18:30

25-Jul B Cornard 'B' Fed H 18:30

Fri 26-Jul A  Balsham 'A' SBL A 18:30

26-Jul B Clavering SBL H 18:30

Mon 29-Jul A/B WSC Semi Finals H/A 18:30

Tue 30-Jul              Rotary Club Friendly H 18:00

Wed 31-Jul A Thaxted 'A' NWE H 18:15

31-Jul B Saffron Walden 'B' NWE A 18:15

Thu 01-Aug              Durham Cup   Fed 18:30

Fri 02-Aug A Stoke by Clare (Blue) SBL H 18:15

02-Aug B Haverhill 'B' SBL A 18:15

Sun 04-Aug Brian Hyett Trophy Day Friendly H 10:00 Yes

Wed 07-Aug A Dunmow 'A' NWE A 18:00

07-Aug B Thaxted 'A' NWE H 18:00

Thu 08-Aug A Castle Hedingham 'A' Fed H 18:00

08-Aug B Boxford 'B' Fed A 18:00



Fri 09-Aug A Steeple Bumpstead 'A' SBL H 18:15

09-Aug B Quendon SBL H 18:15

Sat 10-Aug Cricket Club Friendly H 02:00 Yes

Sun 11-Aug Buster Moore Trophy TBC

Tue 13-Aug Royal British   Legion @ Dunmow

Thu 15-Aug A Boxford 'A' Fed H 18:00

15-Aug B Stoke by Clare (Green) Fed H 18:00

Mon 19-Aug Skegness Week NECBF

Fri 30-Aug              Chippenham  (4/5 mixed triples) Friendly H 02:15

Sat 31-Aug SBL Finals TBC

Sun 01-Sep Radwinter Bowls Club Finals H 10:00

Tue 03-Sep Shepherd Trophy Trophy H 10:00

Sat 07-Sep SBL Champs v Rest TBC

Sun 08-Sep NWE Competition Finals  

Tue 10-Sep Memorial Trophy Trophy H 10:00

Sat 14-Sep       or  Closing of Green

Sun 15-Sep Closing of Green

15-Sep NWE League Finals @ Quendon


